

MAC Case No. 316-2023 (Reg.No.316/2023)

Present : - Smt. Sushmita Chowdhury
Judge, MACT
Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 09
18.12.2024

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP/Insurance and steps upon OP/Owner.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files Hazira and also files requisites upon the OP/Owner along with process fees of Rs. 2/-.

Issue the same.

OP/Insurance(Bazaz Alli) files W.S. and petition U/S – 170 of M.V. Act.

Copies served. Let the WS be accepted.

Heard the petition U/S – 170 of M.V. Act. Considered and it is allowed.

Another petition U/S – 159 of M. V. Act. R/W rule 150-A of CMVR has been filed by the OP/Insurance(Bazaz Alli). Copy served. Let it be kept with case record.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Fix 20.02.2025 for hearing of petition U/S – 159 of M. V. Act. R/W rule 150-A of CMVR and SR & AD of OP/Owner.

Dicted & Corrected by,

Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda. I/C

Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda. I/C