

Mat. Suit No. 316-2023 (Reg.No.316/2023)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 12

09.07.2025

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon the OP/Owner and hearing of the petition U/S – 159 of M.V. Act. R/W rule 150 of CMVR.

Ld. Advocates of the Local Bar Association at Malda are not participating in the Court proceedings this day.

For the ends of Justice, the case is adjourned and no adverse order is passed this day.

Fix 14.08.2025 for taking proper steps upon the OP/Owner and hearing of the petition U/S – 159 of M.V. Act. R/W rule 150 of CMVR.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**